C16 B L ACK B U R N/H O M AC CO M PR E SSI O N CO N N EC TO R S
Cat. no.
Conductor
size
(Cu)
Stud
size
(in.)
Dimensions (in.)
Color
codeA B C D L W T
CTL6-214 6 str. 1⁄4 1⁄2 11⁄4 1⁄4 5⁄8 131 ⁄32 13 ⁄32 1⁄16 Blue
CTL4-214 4 str. 1⁄4 1⁄2 11⁄4 1⁄4 5⁄8 21⁄32 1⁄2 3⁄32 Gray
CTL2-2516 2 + 3 str. 5⁄16 19 ⁄32 15⁄8 3⁄8 3⁄4 215 ⁄32 9⁄16 3⁄32 Brown
CTL1-2516 1 str. 5⁄16 19 ⁄32 13⁄4 3⁄8 7⁄8 219 ⁄32 21 ⁄32 3⁄32 Green
CTL10-2516 1/0 str. 5⁄16 11⁄16 13⁄4 3⁄8 7⁄8 211 ⁄16 3⁄4 1⁄8 Pink
CTL202 2/0 str. 1⁄2 13⁄16 213 ⁄16 1⁄2 13⁄4 313 ⁄16 1316 1⁄8 Black
CTL302 3/0 str. 1⁄2 25⁄32 213 ⁄16 1⁄2 13⁄4 315 ⁄16 15 ⁄16 1⁄8 Orange
CTL402 4/0 str. 1⁄2 15⁄16 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 41⁄4 13⁄32 1⁄8 Purple
CTL2502 250 kcmil 1⁄2 11⁄32 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 411 ⁄32 11⁄8 5⁄32 Yellow
CTL3002 300 kcmil 1⁄2 11⁄32 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 417⁄32 13⁄16 5⁄32 White
CTL3502 350 kcmil 1⁄2 11⁄32 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 417⁄32 111 ⁄32 5⁄32 Red
CTL4002 400 kcmil 1⁄2 111 ⁄32 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 415 ⁄16 113 ⁄32 5⁄32 Blue
CTL5002 500 kcmil 1⁄2 13⁄8 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 5 117⁄32 7⁄32 Brown
CTL6002-38 600 kcmil 3⁄8 117⁄32 129 ⁄32 3⁄8 13⁄4 51⁄8 123 ⁄32 7⁄32 Green
CTL6002-12 600 kcmil 1⁄2 117⁄32 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 51⁄8 123 ⁄32 7⁄32
CTL7502 750 kcmil 1⁄2 11⁄2 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 57⁄32 129 ⁄32 1⁄4 Black
CTL10002 1,000 kcmil 1⁄2 13⁄4 3 1⁄2 13⁄4 57⁄16 21⁄4 9⁄32 –
See the Color-Keyed tools, dies and kits catalogue for more tool and die information.
Copper compression connectors
•	 For use with copper conductors: AWG stranded,
flexible cable, welding cable and portable cord